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] . 1. Arrest Affidavit % Complaint Affidavit Juvenile
OBTS # 2. Notice to Appear 4. Request for Capias 4 N
5. Teen Court Referral
ORI # FL037035C |  Office of Inspector General - DC Report # | 18-09381
Location of Offense Date of Offense Date of Arrest
Jefferson Correctional Institution, 1050 Big Joe Road, Monticello, Florida May 23, 2018
Name: Jarod Michael Canaday ‘ Alias: Unknown
Race e el . Sex DOB or Age Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
B e ~Indian American 310 1
B gk O-Oreoulasan | W| M d 57107 260 Unk Brown Light Heavy
Address (Street, Ait, Number) (City) (State) Phone
0 1. Parent ! Name of Parent or Custodian (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phone
O 2 Legal Custodian
[ 3. Other ()
Address (Street, Apt, Number) (City) (State) Business Phone
()
Notified By: (Name) Date Time Tuvenile Disposition 2. Turned over to DOH/C&F 3
1. Handled / Processed 3. Incarcerated (County Jail !
within Depi and Released !
Released to: (Name) Relationship Date Time
Activity: S Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense / M. Manufacture / Z. Other Type: B. Barbiturate  H. Hallucinogen P Paraphernalia / U. Unknown
N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distnbute Produce / N.N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
P. Posses T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Hercine 0. Opium / Deriv S. Synthetic
Charge Description: Counts | myg State Violation Number: Violation of Section (ORD)
Malicious Battery of an Inmate 1 O ord 944.35(3)(a)(1)
Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit State Attorney Number Court Number 3 7, / ///// /,77
N/A N/A 850-342-0196 i G :
? PC x Capias 0O Ac OBw Orw 0 Juv. PU [J Citation Date Issued Writt. Att. [ Domestic Viol Inj [ Order of Armest
#
Name: Travis Ian Hall ! Alias: Unknown
Race ‘ . | Sex DOB or Age Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
W — White {—Imh‘m A.mer_lcan i 508" 235 Bl 5 :
B_Biack  O-Oremalasian | W{ M ue Brown Light Medium
Address (Street, A[iL Number) (City) (State) Phone
LI 1. Parent ) Name of Parent or Custodian (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phone
O 2. Legal Custodian
O 3 Other ()
Address (Street, Apt, Number) (City) (State) Business Phone
()
Notified By; {Na_mc} Date Time Juvenile Disposition 2. Tumned over to DOH/C&F .
1. Handled / Processed 3. Incarcerated (County Jail |
within Dept and Released \
Released to: (Name) Relationship Date Time
Activity: S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense / M Manufacture / Z. Other Type: B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernahia / U. Unknown
N. N/A. B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce / N.N/A C. Cocaine M Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
P. Posses T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroine 0. Opium / Deriv S. Synthetic
Charge Description: Counts | gpg State Violation Number: Violation of Section (ORD)
Malicious ]?.attery of an Inmate 1 O ord 944.35(3)(a)(1) TR~ ﬂ‘
Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit State Attorney Number Court Number .5 /7 /77772 f
N/A N/A 850-342-0916 1< ,%‘@%ﬁ%
B pC x Capias 0O AcC OBw O prw O Juv. PU O Citation Date Issued ‘Writt. Att. [] Domestic Viol Inj ] Order of Arrest
i #
Name: Robert Dale Fetter Jr. | Alias: Unknown
Race Pl s : Sex DOB or Age Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
e ; ~ Indian erican | 5 .
e O tmmmAnm | W| M i 5°06™ 220 Unk Brown Light Medium
Address iStre{:t, Arr, Number) iCiii (State) Phone
O 1 Parent Name of Parent or Custodian (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phone
O 2. Legal Custodian
O 3. Other J -
Address (Street, Apt, Number) (City) (State} Business Phone
(J -
Notified By: (Name) Date Time Juvenile Disposition 2. Turned over to DOH/C&F !
1. Handled / Processed 3. Incarcerated (County Jail '
within Dept and Released i
Released to: (Name) Relationship Date Time
Activity: 8. Sell R Smuggle K. Dispense / M. Manufacture / Z. Other | Type: B. Barbiturate  H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia / U. Unknown
N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce / N.N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z Other
P. Posses T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A Amphetamine E. Heroine Q. Opium / Deriv S. Synthetic
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Charge Description: ) ' ) T Counts S FS 1 - State Violation Number: ‘ Violation of Section (ORD)
Malicious Battery of an Inmate 1 O 0rd 944.35(3 Na)(1) | — 7 7
Activity | Drug Tvpe Amount / Unit State Attorney Number Court Number sl AL L'JZ !
N/A N/A 850-342-0916 B s we
3 pC x Capias (R O BW O pw O Juv. PU [J Citation | Date Issued Writt, Att. O Domestic Viol Inj [ Order of Arrest

#

| #
| #

The Undersigned Certifies and swears that he has just and reasonable grounds to believe and does believe that the above-named Defendant committed the following Violations of the law:
§944.35(3 (a)(1), Malicious Battery of an Inmate, which occurred on May 23, 2018. 04:26[KIAM. [] PM (Specially include facts constituting cause for arrest)

Your Affiant is Inspector James Padgett with the Office of the Inspector General - DC.

Your Affiant has probable cause to believe, on May 23, 2018, Sergeant Jarod Michael Canaday, Officers Travis Ian Hall,
and Robert Fetter Jr. committed the criminal offense of: ici of an Inmate; when, Sergeant Canaday, Officers
Hall and Fetter, maliciously battered Inmate at which time, Inmate was restrained behind

his back with handcuffs and leg irons on his ankles, by striking Inmate -on or about his body utilizing their hands ;
feet, t ate- to include but not limited to: ﬂ

due to the improper application of restraints ||| | | G

e to the
at 0425
hours. After this
N Inmate|ffwas escorted back to confinement by Sergeant Canaday, Officers Hall, Lee and Robert Dale Fetter Jr.

based on their sworn testimony and video, and upon entering confinement at approximately 0429 hours (camera time). video
captured Inmate
on Inmate

After leaving confinement. Officer Fetter began assisting with the escort of ITnmate {JJjjj After -Inmate-was
_ back to confinement by Sergeant Canaday, Officers Hall and Fetter. AfterH
and upon entering the classification hallway, Sergeant Canaday, Officers Hall and Fetter began striking, punching, an
kicking Inmateﬁ on or about his body, and it was initiated by Sergeant Canaday. Imnateiiﬁer falling to his knees,

was held by Officer Fetter while Sergeant Canady lined up his punches, and punched Inmate in his rib cage multiple

times. Sergeant Canaday, Officers Hall and Fetter were identified by Inmate as being the staff who physically attacked
him —that were later . Inmate iacknowledged

the battery continued after exiting the rear entrance of classification and that Officer Lee was present and witnessed this
portion of him being battered behind classification, and failed to act or assist Inmate but did not physically batter him.

Inmate -was escorted from confinement on May 23, 2018, by Sergeant Canaday. Officers Hall and J
for possible K-2 intoxication and

Sergeant Donnie Davis testified while attempting to remove the restraints from Inmate Bl - ficr assuming supervision of

confinement on the morning of May 23. 2018_he discovered the restraints were applied so tight on the person of Inmate
it IR . o the stits I

was left in a holding cell in confinement for approximately three hours before the restraints were

removed.

After alleging he was ba was
who noted the followin

Your affiant respectfully submits, probable cause has been established in that, Sergeant Michael Canaday, Officer Travis
lan Hall, and Officer Robert Fetter Jr. did commit the criminal violation of; Malicious Battery of an Inmate §944.34(3)(a)(1),
at Jefferson Correctional Institution in Monticello, Florida.
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PC. Exists for Charge(s) Judge’s Signature
. ] - Y
£
[ Miranda Hold for Agency Verified By G Bond Chgrge #
Warning Name : d PG o
Adults Only

Hold for First Appearance
O Do not Bond Qut Reason:

1 swear/Afirm the above and attached statements are true

Sworn to And subscribed before me,

Returnable Court Date

Name (Printed) 1D# / Dist

and correct @aﬁmngncd&mhnmy lhisza_,f\
4 day of [ 7c
‘*‘l\arhe"T itle of Person Authorfé&d‘tu Release Date Release Time
il " S Adm;mster Oa!h -
Officer’s / Complainant’s Signature J
James Padgett 16024 /3 ResE Ol -
2of2
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